

18 November 2024

## Artisan Mid Cap Fund Portfolio Management Update

**Milwaukee, Wisconsin.** Artisan Partners announced today that Jason White will join Matt Kamm as Co-Lead Portfolio Manager of the Mid Cap Fund, effective January 1, 2025. Jason will serve as Co-Lead Portfolio Manager of the Mid Cap Fund, in addition to his existing role as Lead Portfolio Manager of the Global Discovery Fund. He will continue in his role as Portfolio Manager of the Growth team's other two funds – Global Opportunities and Small Cap.

Matt Kamm will serve as Co-Lead Portfolio Manager of the Mid Cap Fund with Jason White and continue in his role as Portfolio Manager of the Growth team's other three funds – Global Opportunities, Global Discovery and Small Cap.

The Growth team will maintain its highly collaborative approach, managing each of its portfolios according to the same investment philosophy and process that has been in place since the team's inception. Notably, each of the teams' key decision-makers, Jim Hamel, Matt Kamm, Jason White and Jay Warner, has over 20 years of experience within this structure.

Mr. Kamm explained, "As good stewards of client capital, we continuously evaluate our portfolios in an effort to produce high value-added results for our clients. The team is committed to taking all necessary actions and corrective measures to drive improvement. As a 20-plus-year veteran of the Growth team and Lead Portfolio Manager of the Global Discovery Fund, Jason's investment acumen, global perspectives and value-added investment outcomes make him the natural choice to co-manage the Fund with me. I look forward to a partnership focused on adding value for clients who have placed their trust in us."

## ABOUT ARTISAN PARTNERS

Artisan Partners, adviser to Artisan Partners Funds, Inc., is a global investment management firm that provides a broad range of high value-added investment strategies in growing asset classes to sophisticated clients around the world. Since 1994, the firm has been committed to attracting experienced, disciplined investment professionals to manage client assets. Artisan Partners' autonomous investment teams oversee a diverse range of investment strategies across multiple asset classes. Strategies are offered through various investment vehicles to accommodate a broad range of client mandates.

Carefully consider the Fund's investment objective, risks and charges and expenses. This and other important information is contained in the Fund's prospectus and summary prospectus, which can be obtained by calling 800.344.1770. Read carefully before investing. International investments involve special risks, including currency fluctuation, lower liquidity, different accounting methods and economic and political systems, and higher transaction costs. These risks typically are greater in emerging and less developed markets, including frontier markets. Securities of small- and medium-sized companies tend to have a shorter history of operations, be more volatile and less liquid and may have underperformed securities of large companies during some periods. Growth securities may underperform other asset types during a given period.

Artisan Partners Funds offered through Artisan Partners Distributors LLC (APDLLC), member FINRA. APDLLC is a wholly owned broker/dealer subsidiary of Artisan Partners Holdings LP. Artisan Partners Limited Partnership, an investment advisory firm and adviser to Artisan Partners Funds, is wholly owned by Artisan Partners Holdings LP. © 2024 Artisan Partners. All rights reserved.

11/18/24 - A24546L